

## ANDINO INVERSIONES GLOBAL, S.A.

Pursuant to Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (Market Abuse Regulation), and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC, as well as Article 61004/1 of Euronext Rule Book I, ANDINO INVERSIONES GLOBAL S.A.A (the "Company") hereby notifies the following for the information of the market:

## **MATERIAL EVENT**

NOTICE OF THE FIRST ISSUANCE OF SECURITIZATION BONDS UNDER THE "FIRST SECURITIZATION BOND PROGRAM – AAP" FOR A TOTAL OF US\$ 6,982,000.00 FOR AEROPUERTOS ANDINOS DEL PERÚ S.A. (AAP), A SUBSIDIARY OF ANDINO INVESTMENT HOLDING S.A.

TO THE PUBLIC REGISTRY OF THE SECURITIES MARKET OF THE SUPERINTENDENCY OF THE SECURITIES MARKET (SMV):

ANDINO INVESTMENT HOLDING S.A. ("AIH"), headquartered at Av. Mariscal La Mar 1263, Office 604, District of Miraflores, Province and Department of Lima, duly represented by its legal representative, Carlos Rodolfo Juan Vargas Loret de Mola, identified with National Identity Document No. 08234282, in accordance with Article 28 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Law, approved by Supreme Decree No. 093-2002-EF, and the Regulation of Material Events and Reserved Information, approved by Superintendency Resolution No. 0005-2014-SMV/01, hereby reports the following as a Material Event:

On December 26 of this year, the first issuance of securitization bonds under the "First Securitization Bond Program – AAP" was carried out, amounting to a total of US\$ 6,982,000.00 (Six million nine hundred eighty-two thousand and 00/100 United States dollars) with a 10-year term. The bonds were placed through a private offering, with Aeropuertos Andinos del Perú S.A. ("AAP"), a subsidiary of AIH, acting as the originator.

This first issuance of the indicated bonds is part of the "First Securitization Bond Issuance Program – AAP," with a maximum outstanding amount of US\$ 50,000,000.00 (Fifty million and 00/100 United States dollars) or its equivalent in Peruvian soles.

The funds raised through this issuance will be used by AAP to repay the initial financing for the investments in optimizing the Fire Extinguishing Service. BD Capital Sociedad Titulizadora S.A.C. participates as the issuer of the securitization bonds in its capacity as

Trustee of the Trust Assets

ina, Desember 30, 20**2**4

Guiliana Cavassa Castañeda

Member of the Board of Directors

ANDINO INVERSIONES GLOBAL S.A.